2012-2015 STIP
ADMINISTRATIVE
MODIFICATIONS

STP

12.05.11

Des Number

Route Type

Number

Location

County

Work Type

Work Category

Phase

Phase
Year

Amount

Funding

Remarks

1172870

N/A

Regional Bus Authcrity Easy Go
Complementary Paratransit
Service

Lake

Transit Operating

Transit Operating

N/A

2012

$

550,000

5307

Add $130,000 ARRA
Funds to the current
$336,000 in Sec.
5307 funds for a
total of $466,000 in
federal funds, and
$84,000 in local
funds.

1172869

N/A

Regional Bus Authority Easy Go
Fixed Route

Lake

Transit- Operating

Transit Operating

N/A

2012

1,230,000

5307

Add $285,000 ARRA
funds to the current
$756,000 Sec. 5307
funds for a total of
$1,041,000 federal
funds, and a local
total of $189,000.

110065567

31

Intersection of 7th Street and
Davis Dr

Vigo

Intersect. improv.
W/ New Signals

Local Safety Project

PE

2012

45,626

HSIP-II

Increased phase
funding based on
revised cost
estimate.

1006567

311

Intersection of 7th Street and
Davis Dr

Vigo

Iintersect. Improv.

W/ New Signals

lLocal Safety Project

CN

2013

206,653

HSIP-Il

Increased phase

_[funding based on

revised cost
estimate and moved
CN Phase to SFY
2013. CN funding
includes $26,955
($24,259
Federal/$2,695
Local) for CE&}.

0200984

Local

Hobart

Construct Oak Savannah Trail
{Lake Park Ave to SR 51)

Lake

Bike/Pedestrian
Facilities

l.ocal Transportation
Enhancement Project

CN

2013

1,250,000

TE

Year changed from
2012 to 2013.

Page 1 of 15-




STP
2012-2015 STIP
ADMINISTRATIVE
MODIFICATIONS
12.05.11
Des Number Route Type {Number - |Location County Work Type Work Category Phase {Phase [|Amount Funding Remarks
Year
0500067 Local Merrillville  |Mississippi St Reconstruction Lake Added Travel Local Road Project |RW 2012] $ 1,200,000 |STP Federal funds
(83rd Ave to 93rd Ave): Added Lanes : ) increased to
Travel Lanes CN : $400,000. Funds
[may also be used
for RW on 1006787.
0900067 Local Merrillville  |Mississippi St Reconstruction Lake Added Travel Local Road Project  JCN 2013] % 6,212,000 |STP Year changed from
(83rd Ave to 93rd Ave): Added Lanes 2012 to 2013.
Travel Lanes CN
2980090 Local Lake 45th Avenue Reconstruction Lake Auxiliary Lanes, |Local Road Project CN 2013 § 4,734,000 |STP Funds reduced &
County Phase 2A {Chase to Cleveland} Two-way Left Year changed from
Turn Lanes 2012 to 2013.
1173546 Local Lake 45th Avenue Reconstruction Lake Auxiliary Lanes, |Local Road Project |CN 20124 % 266,000 |STP Advance RW
County Phase 2A (Chase to Cleveland) Two-way Left clearing project.
Turn Lanes
1005802 Local Lake Ave from Anthony Bivd to ~ JAllen Roadside Work, |Local Road Project CN 20121 § 950,000 |STP increased CN
Stanley Ave Other funding amount
1006158 SR 101 4.97 miles S of US 30 (over Allen Bridge Deck District Bridge Project |PE 20121 % 20,000 |STP need to start plan
' Brown Ditch) Overlay (Rehabilitation) development
1006158 SR 101 4.97 miles S of US 30 (over Allen |Bridge Deck District Bridge Project |PE 20131 $ 50,000 |STP need to start plan
Brown Ditch) Overlay {Rehabilitation) development
1006129 SR 1 5.85 miles E of I-69 (North Allen Small Structure  |District Small PE 20121 $ 10,000 |STP need to start plan
Jet)(Nettlehearst Ditch Replacement Structure Project development
1006130 us 24 2.99 miles E of SR 114 {over Allen Small Structure  {District Small PE 2012} $ 10,000 |STP need to start plan
Zentmaster Drain) Replacement Structure Project development
1006130 us 24 2.99 miles E of SR 114 (over Allen Small Structure  District Small PE 2013} % 140,000 |STP need to start plan
. Zentmaster Drair) Replacement Structure Project development
0902207 - us 150 US 150 at Cross Street Floyd Intersect. Improv. {Major Pavement PE 2012 $ 36,600 |STP Additional funding
. W/ New Signals {Project (Non-NHS)

Page 2 of 15




2012-2015 STIP

STP

ADMINISTRATIVE
MODIFICATIONS
12.05.11
Des Number Route Type |Number Location County Work Type Work Category Phase |Phase |Amount Funding Remarks
Year
0902207 us |150 US 1580 at Cross Street Floyd Intersect. Improv. |Major Pavement RW 20121 $ 286,879 |STP Additional funding
W/ New Signals  [Project (Non-NHS)
0902207 us 150 US 150 at Cross Street Floyd Intersect. Improv. |Major Pavement - CN 2013] § 687,000 |STP Ad_ditional funding
W/ New Signals  |Project (Non-NHS) _
0710370 | 65 ATMS / DMS deployment in Falls |Clark, Floyd {lis Traffic Traffic Management |CN 2012 % 6,425,000 [CMAQ Administrative
City Area (Southern Indiana) on I- - [Management Systemn Project Modification. Due to
64, 1-65, & I-265 Systems Environmental

(Section 106)
reasons, five sites in
the Southern
Indiana ATMS /
DMS project (Des
0710370) have been
broken out and
placed in a sub-
project, Des
1173577. Total CN
funding amount
remains the same.
On September 14,
2011, FHWA'
completed its review
and determined this
project is eligible for
CMAQ funds.

Page 30f15




2012-2015 STIP
ADMINISTRATIVE
MODIFICATIONS

STP

12.05.11

Des Number Route Type [Number Location County Work Type Work Category Phase {Phase |Amount Funding Remarks
Year
1173577 P 65 Five ATMS sites in Falls City Area|Clark, Floyd |lts Tratfic Traffic Management |CN 2012| % 650,000 |[CMAQ Administrative
(Southern Indiana) on I-64, 1-65, & Management System Project Modification. Due to
I-265 Systems Environmental
(Section 106)
reasons, five sites in
the Southern
Indiana ATMS /
DMS project (Des |
0710370} have been
broken out and
placed in a sub-
project, Des
1173577. Total CN
funding amount
remains the same.
On September 14,
2011, FHWA
completed ifs review
and determined this
project is eligible for
CMAQ funds.
1173572 SR 60 At RP 46+30, RP 47+10, and RP |Clark Pipe Lining District Small CN 20131 $ 150,000 |STP Additional funding
58+65 all in Clark County Structure Project
1006082 Other Pigeon Riverside/Pollack Corridors Vanderburgh |Bike/Pedestrian |Local Transporiation |PE 20121 % 255,682 |STP Split Project
Creek Facilities Enhancement Project
Greenway .
1173601 Other Pigeon Covert Corridor Vanderburgh |Bike/Pedestrian |Local Transportation |PE 2012 & 344,200 |STP Project split from
Creek Facilities Enhancement Project Des#1006082
Greenway
0900216 Local 17th St. 17th St. and Arlington Rd. Monroe intersection Local Road Project  |PE 20121 § 136,210 |STP Funding was shifted
Roundabout Improvement, from RW to PE for
. Roundabout ROW Certification
0900216 Locat 17th St. 17th St. and Arlington Rd. Monroe intersection Local Road Project  |RW 2012] $ 827,450 |STP Funding was shifted
Roundabout ' Improvement, from RW tc PE for
Roundabout ROW Ceittification

Page 4 of 15




2012-2015 STIP
ADMINISTRATIVE
MODIFICATIONS

STP

12.05.11

Des Number

Route Type

Number

Location

County

Work Type

Work Category

Phase

Phase
Year

Amount

Funding

Remarks

0900213

Local

Sare Rd.

Sare Road and Rogers Road
Roundabout

Monroe

Intersection
Improvement,
Roundabout

Locatl Road Project

CN

2012

$

2,362,500

STP

Moved CN from
FY2013 to FY2012

0300970

SR

over Chad Ditch (Black Creek),
1.2 miles N of SR 427

Steuben

Small Structure
Replacement

District Small
Structure Project

RW

2012

$

20,000

STP

RW purchase need
to begin in FY 2012,
was in FY 2013.

0800024

Local

- |Elwood

South "A" and "B" and 16th Street
in Elwood

Madison

Landscaping

Locat Transportation
Enhancement Project

PE

2012

$

168,735

TE

Administrative
Modification Letter
from Anderson MPO
dated November 23,
2011 increases total
funding for PE to
$168,735in FY
2012 with a funding
split of $134,288
federal and $33,747.
in local match.

0800024

Local

Ehvood

South "A" and "B" and 16th Street
in Elwood -

Madison

Landscaping

Local Transportation
Enhancement Project

CN

2014

$

921,950

TE

Administrative
Modification Letter
from Anderson MPO
dated November 23,
2011 decreases
total funding for CN
to $921,950 in FY
2014 with a funding
split of $737,560
federal and
$184,390 local
match.

Page 5 of 15




2012-2015 STIP
ADMINISTRATIVE
MODIFICATIONS

STP

12.05.14

Des Number

Route Type

Number

Location

County

Work Type

Work Category

Phase

Phase
Year

Amount

Funding

Remarks

1005296

Local

Indianapolis

Fall Creek Trail/Greenway from
the Monon Trail Bridge along Fali
Creek Pkwy to Central Avenue

Marion

Other Type
Project

{(Miscellaneous)

Other Project Type

CN

2012

$

1,250,000

TE

Project Amended o
the IRTIP on
November 16, 2011
for CN and CN INS
in FY 2014 by
Resolution # 11-
IMPO-008.
Administrative
Modification L.etter
from IMPQ dated
November 21, 2011
moves the CN and
CN INS from FY
2014 to FY 2012.

0901705

Local

Hendricks
Co

Ronald Reagan Parkway from CR
100 South to CR 200 South

Hendricks

New Road
Construction

New Road
Construction Project

CN

2012

$

7,440,000

Group | STP

Per Administrative
Modification [etter
from IMPQ dated
November 21, 2011, }
the CN and CN INS
cost is modified to
reflect a 50% local
match for the new
total CN and CN INS
cost of $7,440,000.
CN and CN INS also
moved from FY
2014 to FY 2012 per
the same letter.

0400776

SR

32

Bridge over McDonald-Clore
Ditch, 0.46 mi E of SR 341

Fountian

Sided Culvert

Br Repl, Precast 3

District Bridge Project
(Replacement)

RW

2012

3

45,000

STP

tModification from FY
2013 only

0902279

Local

Monroe St from US 33 to East
Entrance of Fairgrounds '

Eikhart

Facilities

Bike/Pedestrian

Local Transportation
Enhancement Project

CN

2013

$

1,007,436

TE

Decrease Federal
Funds by $9,600

Page 6 of 15




2012-2015 STIP
ADMINISTRATIVE
MODIFICATIONS

STP

12.05.11

Des Number

Route Type

Number

Location

County

Work Type

Work Category

Phase

Phase
Year

Amount

Funding

Remarks

0902279

Local

Monroe St from US 33 to East
Entrance of Fairgrounds

Elkhart

Bike/Pedestrian
Facilities

[Jlocal Transportation

Enhancement Project

PE

20101 $

231,764

TE

Increase Federal
Funds by $9,600

9880690

Local

Maple City {(Phase V)

Elkhart

" |Bike/Pedestrian

Facilities

Local Transportation
Enhancement Project

CN

2010] $

2,350,000

TE

Increase Federal
Funds by $180,000
(INDGCT TE)

New Federal
Funding Totals:
$900,000 INDOT
TE; $430,000
MACOGTE;
$550,000 CMAQ

9880690

Local

Maple City {(Phase V)

Elkhart

Bike/Pedestrian
Facilities

Local Transportation
Enhancement Project

CN

2012|

1,662,500

TE

Decrease Federal
Funds by $550,000
(CMAQ); New
Federal Funding
Totals: $900,000
{INDOT TE);
$430,000 (MACOG
TE)

0600457

Local

Winona Trail Bike & Ped
Underpass

Elkhart

Bike/Pedestrian
Facilities

Local Transportation
Enhancement Project

CN

2012]) $

2,777,078

CMAG

Increase Federal
Funds by $550,000

0600463

Local

Prairie St and NS RR Grade
Separation

Elkhart

Other Type
Project
(Miscellaneous)

Local Road Project

CN

2014

$ 13,624,000

5TP

Decrease Federal
Funds by
$1,956,601 (TCSPY);
New Federal
Funding Totals:
$3,127,564 (CHPP);
$6,591,000 (STP)

0600463

Local

-|Prairie St and NS RR Grade

Separation

Elkhart

Other Type
Project
{Miscellanecus)

Local Road Project

RW

20121 $

5,855,820

CHPP{TCSP

Increase Federal
Funds by
$1,956,601 (TCSPY;
New Federal
Funding Total:
$2,616,854
(CHPP/TCSP)

Page 7 of 156




2012-2015 STIP
ADMINISTRATIVE

STP

({including Bridge # 45 under new
DES # 1173573}

(Miscellaneous)

MODIFICATIONS
12.05.11
Des Number Route Type |Number Location County Work Type Work Category Phase |Phase |Amount Funding Remarks
Year
0810140 Local 7th(a) Rd from Michigan St to new]Marshali New Road Local Road Project  JCN 2014] $ 9,321,723 |Grp tV Clarify Termini
US-31 interchange to Linden Trl Construction
1173204 SR 5 From 3.19 M.N.of SR 18 (Black |Grant HMA Overlay, District Pavement RW 20121 $ - ISTP REMOVE ALL FY
Creek Bridge} to 4.95 M.N.of SR Preventive Project (Non-1} 2012 RW From this
18 (CR500N). Maintenance des.
1173597 Local Munster Erie-Lackawanna & Pennsy Lake Bike/Pedestrian fLocal Transportation |CN 2015] $ 483,750 |TE Year changed from
Greenway Trail Connector at Facilities Enhancement Project 2012 to 2015. DES
Munster/Highland Corp Limnit - number assigned.
1172459 Local Indianapotis |71st Street from Hague Road to  jMarion Bike/Pedestrian |Locail Other Type CN 2012) $ 1,280,000 |CMAQ Per Novernber 11,
Cricklewood Drive Facilities Project 2011 letter from
IMPO project moved
from FY 2011
(previous IRTIP) to
FY 2012 in 2012-
2015 IRTIP and cost
adjusted to reflect
award amount for
CN of $1,280,000 of
100 percent federal -
CMAQ funds.
1173122 Local Johnson County Road 200 from SR 144 to |Johnson Other Type: Local Bridge Project |CN 20141 $ 3,500,000 |STP Per November 11,
County just west of Centerline Road Project ' 2011 letter from

IMPO new DES
#1173573 for
Briddge # 45 is
included for CN and
CN INS in FY 2014,
Group | STP funding
of 2,800,000 and
local match of

$700,000.

Page 8 of 15




2012-2015 STIP
ADMINISTRATIVE
MODIFICATIONS

STP

12.05.11

Des Number

Route Type

Number

Location

County

Work Type

Work Category

Phase

Phase
Year

Amount

Funding

Remarks

0810127

465

Hoosier Helper Vehicles for
Indianapolis ATMS area

Marion

Its Program
Equipment

Traffic Management
System Project

CN

2012

$

305,000

CMAQ

Per November 11,
2011 letter from
IMPO funding
source is modified
from IM to CMAQ
and cost is modified
from $75,000 to
$305,000 with a
funding split of
$244,000 federal
state CMAQ funds
and $61,000 local
match. '

0710430

Various

Travel Time Signs in the
Indianapolis Area on 1-65 and |-
70.

Marion

Its Traveller
Informations
Systems

Traffic Management
System Project

PE

2012

$

70,000

CMAQ

Per November 11,
2011 letter from
IMPO funding
source is modified
from IM to CMAQ
and funding split is
to be 8020 with a
total of $56,000 in
federal state CMAQ
dollars matched with
$14,000 in state
funds.

1006321

Local

Brownsburg

Pedestrian enhancement for
Eagie and Brown Elementary
Schoocls on O'Dell, Sycamore,
Tilden and Jefferson Streets

Hendricks

Bike/Pedestrian
Facilities

Local Safety Project

PE

2012

$

24,619

SRTS

Per November 11,
2011 letter from
IMPO the PE
funding is moved
from FY 2011 in
previous IRTIP to FY
2012 in 2012-2015

IRTIP.

Page 9 of 15




2012-2015 STIP

STP

JRoad for intersection

improvement (roundabout)

improvement

Improvement Project

ADMINISTRATIVE
MODIFICATIONS
12.05.11 }
Des Number Route Type |Number Location County Work Type Work Category Phase {Phase |Amount Funding Remarks
Year ‘ -

1006321 Local Brownsburg |Pedestrian enhancement for Hendricks Bike/Pedestrian |Local Safety Project JCN B 20121 3 225,381 |SRTS Per November 11,
Eagle and Brown Elementary Facilities ' 2011 letter from
Schools on O'Dell, Sycamore, IMPO the CN
Tilden and Jefferson Streets funding is moved

from FY 2012 to FY
2013.

1173084 Local Indianapolis JFive Points Road at Thompson Marion Other Intersection |Intersection PE 20121 % 250,195 |[CMAQ Per November 11,
Read for intersection Improvement Improvement Project . 2011 letter from
improvement (roundabout) IMPO cost for PE

increased from
$168,000 to
$250,195 and
funding split
maodified from 80/20
split to 100 percent
federal CMAQ
: funds.
1173084 Local Indianapolis JFive Points Road at Thompson Marion Other Intersection [Intersection CN 2014] § 1,195,000 |CMAQ Per November 11,

2011 letter from
IMPO funding split
modified from 80/20
split to 100 percent
federal CMAQ and
CN and CN INS
moved from FY
2012 io FY 2014

Page 10 of 15 .




2012-2015 STIP
ADMINISTRATIVE
MOBDIFICATIONS

STP

12.05.114

Des Number

Route Type

Number

Location

County

Work Type

Work Category

Phase

Phase
Year

Amount

Funding

Remarks

1173166

Local

Indianapolis

Signal upgrade at various
locations in the Castleton Area

Marion

Other Type
Project
{(Miscellaneous)

Signal Project
{New/Madernized)

CN

2012

$ 1,055,360

HSIP

Per November 11,
2011 letter from
IMPO funding
increased from
$759,770 to
$1,055,360 with a
funding split of
$949 824 federal
HSIP funds and
$105,536 local
match to match the
bid results. CN and
CNINS in FY 2012,

1173574

Local

Franklin

New DES number assigned to
Phase 2 of this project on Main
Street from 120 feet N of Graham
Reoad to US 31. Phase 1 under
DES # 0200757,

Johnson

Road
Rehabilitation
(3R/4R

_1Standards)

Local Road Project

CN

2012

$ 4,400,000

STP

Per November 11,
2011 leiter from
IMPO new DES
number 1173574
assigned for Phase
2 of Main Street
project so each
phase has a unhique
DES number.
Phase 1 under DES
#0200757. CN and
CNINSin FY 2012.

0810408

Local

BIKE

Adams Co BP, Geneva to Berne,
Priority 1

Adams

Bike/Pedesfrian
Facilities

Local Transportation
Enhancement Project

CN

2013

$ 544,550

STP

Change in Fiscal
Year

j0710428

Various

Travel Time Signs in Northwest
Indiana on 1-80/94, |-65, and i-94

Lake, Porter

Its Traveller
Informations
Systems

“1Traffic Management

System Project

PE

2012

$ 50,000

CMAQ

Adminisirative
Modification. On
September 14,
2011, FHWA
completed its review
and determined this
project is eligible for
CMAQ funds.

Page 11 of 16




2012-2015 STIP

STP

Services

ADMINISTRATIVE
MODIFICATIONS
12.05.11
Des Number Route Type [Number Location County Work Type Work Category Phase [Phase |Amount Funding . Remarks
- Year
0710428 I Various Travel Time Signs in Northwest  {Lake, Porter. |Its Traveller Traffic Management |CN 2013| $ 750,000 [CMAQ Administrative
Indiana on |-80/94, 1-65, and 1-94 Informations System Project Madification. On
Systems September 14,
2011, FHWA
completed its review |
and determined this
project is eligible for
CMAQ funds.
1173471 Indianapolis Replace 4 buses withHybrid Various Trnsit Purchase . |Tmsit Capital CN 2012 2,500,000|1CMAQ Indy Reso #11-
buses IMPO-008 -
11.16.11
11173461 Indianapolis Reverse Communte Transit Various Other Non Highway CMAQ |CN 2012 $150,000§CMAQ Indy Reso #11-
Services ' IMPO-008 -
11.16.11
1173461 Indianapolis Reverse Communte Transit Various Other Non Highway CMAQ |CN 2013 $150,000)]CMAQ Indy Reso #11-

IMPO-008 -
11.16.11

Page 12 of 15




2012-2015 STIP
ADMINISTRATIVE

STP

| MODIFICATIONS
12.05.11
|Des Number Route Type [Number Location County Work Type Work Category Phase |Phase |Amount Funding Remarks
Year
1173461 Indianapolis Reverse Communte Transit Various Other Non Highway CMAQ |CN 2014 $180,000{CMAQ Indy Reso #11-
Services IMPO-008 -
11.16.11
1172837 Evansville Preventative Maintneance Vanderburgh |Transit Transit Capital CN 2012 $573,897]5307 EUTS Reso 11-10
Preventative 11.03.11
Maintnenance
1172639 Evansville Rolling Stock Hybrid Buses Vanderburgh |Transit Purchase |Transit Capital CN 2012|DELETE 5307 EUTS Reso 11-10
IPROJCT 11.03.11
[1172641 Evansville transit enhancement Vanderburgh |Transit Operating §Transit Capital CN 2012 $15,794|5307 EUTS Reso 11-10

11.03.11

Page 13 of 15




2012-2015 STIP

STP

ADMINISTRATIVE
MODIFICATIONS
12.05.11
Des Number Route Type [Number Location County Work Type Work Category Phase |Phase |Amount Funding Remarks
: Year :
1172643 Evansville Paratransit Vehicles Vanderburgh [Transit Operating |Trnsit Capital CN 2012 $72,000]5307 EUTS Reso 11-10
: 11.03.11
1173551 Evansville Purchase of 8 Transit Vehicles Various Transit Purchase [|Transit Capital CN 2012 $672,000|5307 EUTS Rese 11-10
a 11.03.11
1173552 Evansville Purchase of Communications Various Transit Transit Capital CN - 2012j156, 612 5307 EUTS Reso 11-10
Equipement _ Communications 11.03.11
Equipement
1173553 Evansville Facilities Rehab Various Transit Facilities | Transit Capital CN 2012 $792,000]|5307 EUTS Reso 11-10

11.03.11

Page 14 of 15




2012-2015 STIP
ADMINISTRATIVE
MODIFICATIONS

STP

12.05.11
Des Number Route Type |Number Locatien County Work Type Work Category Phase [Phase |[Amount Funding Remarks
. Year

1173581 Lafayette JARC project for continued Varigus Transit Operating |Transit Operating CN 2012 $692,2065316 Lafayette Reso T-11
operation of transit serv for 08 11.16.11
Veterns Memorial Pkwy

1173582 Lafayette JARC project for continued late  [Various ‘Transit Operating [Transit Operating CN 2012 $371,47415316 Lafayette Reso T-114
night services i 08 11.16.11

1173583 Lafayette Expand the Travel Training Various Transit Operating |Transit Operating CN 2012 “$799,00015317 Lafayette Reso T-11

Program to Full Time

Page 15 of 15

08 11.16.11




